forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the “Work”). 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for the Work in the manner set forth in 
Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount paid by County to Contractor under this 
Agreement shall not exceed Sixty-Four Thousand, Five Hundred Forty-Four Dollars 
and 19/100 ($64,544.19) (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract Amount”), unless the 
Contract Amount has been adjusted pursuant to Section 15 of this Agreement.     

3. Commencement and Term.  The date of commencement of the Work shall be the date of 
execution of this Agreement.

[...]

as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the “Work”). 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for the Work in the manner set forth in 
Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount paid by County to Contractor under this 
Agreement shall not exceed Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty and 00/100 
Dollars ($21,230.00) (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract Amount”), unless the 
Contract Amount has been adjusted pursuant to Section 15 of this Agreement.     

3. Term.  The term of this Agreement shall be from August 19, 2025, through June 30, 
2026, unless terminated earlier as herein provided.

[...]

lab consortium.  County share shall be based upon County Fiscal letter 11-12-18, dated 
September 16, 2011, as issued by the California Department of Social Services 
(reference page 42, Attachment E-1b, CWS/CMS Staff Development). The County share 
shall be five thousand sixty-four dollars ($5,064) per fiscal year. 

4.  BILLING AND PAYMENT 

Contractor shall submit to County a semi-annual statement of the amount due pursuant 
to the terms and conditions of this agreement. County share will be payable upon receipt 
and County will endeavor to make payment to Contractor within thirty (30) days of receipt